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Scope and Contents  
 

 This collection consists of photographs of members of the Alaska Legislature 

members in the year 1953.  Also included are photographs of staff, facilities, and press.  

The collection is housed in the vault and arranged in number order.  Please see the photo 

list for specific photograph information.  The photographs were taken by Joe Alexander.     
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Photo List 
 

Folder B88.57.1-19 

 

B88.57.1   

B88.57.2 Alaska Senators, Gerrit Snider, William E. Beltz, James 

Nolan, Paul Robison, John Gorsuch, Elton Engstrom, Howard 

Lyng, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.3 Alaska Senators, Lloyd Olson, Charles E. Fagerstrom, Harold 

Stringer, Milton D. Snodgrass, Edith R. Bullock, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.4 Alaska House of Representatives, Charles Fagerstrom, Edith 

Bullock, Theodore C. Duffield, 1953 

B&W 3.24 x 4.75* 

B88.57.5 Alaska House of Representatives, Donald Irving, 1953 B&W 3.25 x 4.75  

B88.57.6 Alaska House of Representatives, Waino Hendrickson, 

Edward Locken, Fred Estaugh, William K. Boardman, 

Wendall Kay, Margaret Gresham, 1953  

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.7 Alaska House of Representatives, Marcus F. Jensen, Michael 

A. Stepovich, Lee L. McKinley, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.8 Alaska House of Representatives, Lloyd Olsen, 1953 B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.9 Alaska House of Representatives, Charles D. Jones, Peter 

Gilmore, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.10 Alaska House of Representatives, Elna Barrington, Charles D. 

Jones, Margaret Gresham, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.11 Alaska House of Representatives, Edith Bullock, Lloyd Olsen, 

M. D. Snodgrass, Wendall Kay, Robert N. DeArmond, George 

J. Miscovich, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.12 Staff, boiler room, Alaska House of Representatives, 1953 B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.13 Alaska House of Representatives, Herald E. Stringer, Barbara 

Dimock, Lloyd Olsen, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.14 Alaska House of Representatives, Jack Wilbur, Bert C. 

Rutherford, Edward Locken, Dorothy M. Prior, Alden Wilbur, 

Waino Hendrickson, Lee L. McKinley, and Frank G. Johnson, 

1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.15 Staff, Alaska House of Representatives, 1953 B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.16 Alaska House of Representatives, Wendall Kay, 1953 B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.17 Alaska House of Representatives, Johnny Butrovich, Jr., 

Speaker, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.18 Alaska House of Representatives, Howard Pollock, Richard 

Grevel, Margaret Gresham, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.19 Alaska House of Representatives, Howard Pollock, 1953 B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

 

Folder B88.57.20-39 



B88.57.20 Alaska House of Representatives, John Gorsuch, M. F. 

Frederick, Paul Robison, Howard Lyng, Michael Stepovich,  

1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.21 Alaska House of Representatives, Dorothy Prior, Lloyd Olsen, 

Carl Rentschler, and Bert Rutherford, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.22 Alaska House of Representatives, Barbara Dimock, William 

A. Egan, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.23 Alaska House of Representatives, William A. Egan, Percy 

Ipalook, Doris M. Barnes, Theodore C. Duffield, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.24 Alaska House of Representatives, M. D. Snodgrass, Dorothy 

Prior, John B. Coghill (Jack), 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.25 Alaska House of Representatives, John Gorsuch, Charles D. 

Jones, Doris Barnes, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.26 University of Alaska, Board of Regents, Terry Moore?, 

Howard Lyng?, William O’Neill, Andrew Nerland, Leo 

Rhode, Julian Hurley, Elmer Rasmussen, Don Irwin 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.27 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E.,  Second and Fourth 

Div., William Boardman, Ed Locken, Morrell MacSpadden, 

W. Hendrickson, Fred Eastaugh, Frank Johnson, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.28 Alaska House of Representatives, Doris Barnes, Edith 

Bullock, Percy Ipalook, Charlie Jones, Mike Stepovich, John 

Butrovich, Allison (Joe)? Coble, Bill Boardman, Paul 

Robison, Gorsuch, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.29 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., Bill Egan, Paul Robison, Mick Stepovich, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.30 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., Dan Lhamon ?, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.31 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., House and audience, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.32 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., Bert Rutherford speaks, Milton Snodgrass and Lloyd 

Olsen listen, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.33 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., Bill Beltz, Doris Barnes, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.34 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., Ed Locken, Barbara Dimock, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.35 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., Ed Locken, Barbara Dimock, Alden Wilbur, Jack 

Coghill, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.36 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., D. Prior listens to Carl Rentschler, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.37 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., Wendall Kay, George Miscovich, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.38 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., Harold Stringer, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.39 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth B&W 3.25 x 4.75 



Div., Elton Engstrom, Mike Stepovich, John Gorsuch, James 

Nolan, John Butrovich, Paul Robison, 1953 

 

Folder B88.57.40-44 

B88.57.40 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., H. Lyng, H. Snider, James Nolan, 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.41 Press (AP), Alaska Legislature, 1953 B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.42 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., John Butrovich, Charles Jones 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.43 Alaska House of Representatives, S. E. Second and Fourth 

Div., Ed Locken, Barbara Dimock, Belle Simpson, James C. 

Ryan (Commissioner of Education), 1953 

B&W 3.25 x 4.75 

B88.57.44 Alaska Senate, 1953 B&W 3.25 x 4.75 
 

*Has Negative
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Alden Wilbur 

Allison Coble 

Andrew Nerland 

Barbara Dimock 

Belle Simpson 

Bert C. Rutherford 

Bert Rutherford 

Carl Rentschler 

Charles D. Jones 

Charles E. Fagerstrom 

Dan Lhamon 

Don Irwin 

Donald Irving 

Doris M. Barnes 

Dorothy M. Prior 

Ed Locken 

Edith R. Bullock 

Edward Locken 

Elmer Rasmussen 

Elna Barrington 

Elton Engstrom 

Frank G. Johnson 

Fred Eastaugh 

George J. Miscovich 

Gerrit Snider 

H. Snider 

Herald E. Stringer 

House and audience 

Howard Lyng 

Howard Pollock 

Jack Coghill 

Jack Wilbur 

James C. Ryan (Commissioner of 

Education) 

James Nolan 

John B. Coghill (Jack) 

John Butrovich 

John Gorsuch 

Johnny Butrovich Jr. 

Julian Hurley 

Lee L. McKinley 

Leo Rhode 

Lloyd Olsen 

M. F. Frederick 

Marcus F. Jensen 

Margaret Gresham 

Michael A. Stepovich 

Milton D. Snodgrass 

Morrell MacSpadden 

Paul Robison 

Percy Ipalook 

Peter Gilmore 

Richard Grevel 

Robert N. DeArmond 

Speaker 

Terry Moore? 

Theodore C. Duffield 

University of Alaska 

Waino Hendrickson 

Wendall Kay 

William A. Egan 

William E. Beltz 

William K. Boardman 

William O’Neill 

 


